

HOTEL SONAI BEER BAR AND PERMIT ROOM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68346/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68350/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) NO.20455-20458/2017
(I.A.NO.72087/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND
I.A.NO.72088/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.Arvind P. Datar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajit B. Kale, Adv.
Mr.Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr.K.N.Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed before a Bench that has passed judgment dated 15.12.2016 in C.A.Nos.12164-12166 of 2016.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar