

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19845/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No. 5182/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

HOTEL SONAI BEER BAR AND PERMIT ROOM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH Diary No.22446/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP)

Diary No.22968/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP)

Diary No.24109/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP)

S.L.P.(C) No.22071/2017 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents)

Diary No.26377/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP/TP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Nishant, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajit B. Kale, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the State,
let the matter be listed on 20th November, 2017.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State shall
file the reply.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar