

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19845/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No. 5182/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

HOTEL SONAI BEER BAR AND PERMIT ROOM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH Diary No.22446/2017 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Diary No.22968/2017 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Diary No.24109/2017 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.22071/2017 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Diary No.26377/2017 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Diary No.29164/2017 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP)

W.P.(C) No.964/2017 (X)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.1050/2017 ()

Date : 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nishat, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajit B. Kale, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Sumi P.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

On being asked, Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned counsel appearing for the State submitted that the roads which are the subject matter in issue are not State highways as there has been no such declaration.

Let an affidavit of the competent authority be filed within a week hence in this regard.

Let the matter be listed on 29th November, 2017.

**(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**